MINNEHAHA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Regular Commission Meeting Agenda Minnehaha County Commission Meeting Room 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

Office of Commissioners 415 N. Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Dean Karsky, Chair Cindy Heiberger, Vice-Chair Jeff Barth, Commissioner Gerald Beninga, Commissioner Jean Bender, Commissioner

Tuesday, April 27, 2021 9:00 a.m. Pledge of Allegiance

ROUTINE BUSINESS:

- 1) Consider Motion to Approve Agenda
- 2) Approve the Meeting Minutes for;
 - a) April 19, 2021 Special Commission Meeting
 - b) April 20, 2021 Regular County Commission Meeting
 - c) April 21, 2021 Special Commission Meeting
 - d) April 22, 2021 Special Commission Meeting
- 3) Bills to be Paid: \$550,247.82
- 4) Reports:
 - a) Auditor's Account with the County Treasurer for February 2021
 - b) Minnehaha County Regional Juvenile Detention Center 2021 1st Quarter Report
 - c) Minnehaha County Regional Juvenile Detention Center Report for March 2021
- 5) Personnel Actions: Carey Deaver
 - a) Consider Motion to Approve Routine Personnel Actions
- 6) Abatements Recommended for Approval:
 - a) South West Mini Storage LLC, Parcel #57801, 2020 Property Taxes, \$2,395.84
 - b) Sayd Abdul Qader Sadat, Parcel #38435, 2020 Property Taxes, \$5,108.02
 - c) SD Military Heritage Alliance Inc, Parcel#91429, 2020 Property Taxes, \$8,172.06
 - d) SD Military Heritage Alliance Inc, Parcel#24696, 2020 Property Taxes, \$93,439.70
 - e) Augustana University, Parcel #50639, 2019 Property Taxes, \$336.60
 - f) Augustana University, Parcel #50639, 2020 Property Taxes, \$548.42
 - g) Dakotabilities Inc., Parcel #91416, 2019 Property Taxes, \$1,333.26
 - h) Dakotabilities Inc., Parcel #91416, 2020 Property Taxes, \$13,100.38
- 7) Notice and Requests:
 - a) Authorize the Auditor to Publish Notice of Hearing May 25, 2021 for a Retail On-Off Sale Malt Beverage & SD Farm Wine License Application submitted by MZT L Ben Kyte
- 8) Planning & Zoning Notices:
- 9) Petition for Compromise of Lien:

OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT:

REGULAR BUSINESS:

10) Public Hearing for Second Reading and Final Consideration of an Ordinance Providing for the Establishment of Speed Zones on the Minnehaha County Highway System – Jacob Maras

- 11) Second Judicial Circuit Court Presentation Robin Houwman and Karl Thoennes
- 12) Briefing on the MacArthur Safety & Justice Challenge Grant Erin Srstka
- 13) Briefing on the Human Services Department Kari Benz
- 14) Briefing on the American Recovery Fund Ben Kyte
- 15) Minnehaha County Commissioner Liaison Reports All Commissioners
- 16) New Business
- 17) Old Business

Executive Session immediately following the Commission meeting for the purpose of SDCL 1-25-2 (1), (3) and (4):



Agenda meeting materials are available for inspection 24-hours prior to the meeting in the County Commission office located on the second floor of the County Administration Building at 415 N. Dakota Ave., Sioux Falls.

Persons with disabilities may contact the office 24-hours in advance of the meeting at 605-367-4206 (Voice or TDD) to request accommodations or assistance.

Meetings are broadcast live on City Link channel 16 and on our website at https://www.minnehahacounty.org/live/